

Government of West Bengal Department of School Education State Council of Educational Research & Training

Office of the Principal

DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION & TRAINING, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR

VILL-Kurmail, P.O.-Kamarpara, P.S. - Balurghat, Dist- Dakshin Dinajpur, Pin-733145 Website: dakshindinajpur.scertwb.org e-mail: principal.dakshindinajpur@scertwb.org

Memo No:248 / F.No. 212/DIET-DD

Date: 25.10.2024

NOTICE

Position in the following post filled for the time being. Reference Memo No: 37 /F.No.- 212 /DIET,DD Dated, 07/03/2024, Memo No: 38 /F.No.- 212 /DIET,DD Dated, 07/03/2024 and Memo No: 69 /F.No.- 212 /DIET,DD, dated 02.05.2024. The interview was held on 22.06.2024 and 23.06.2024. The post is on purely temporary basis renewable every six months upon satisfactory performance.

Sl. No.	Name of the Post	Name of the Selected Candidate	Remuneration
1.	Guest Lecturer in HEALTH & PHYSICAL EDUCATION	SOURAV SINGHA	Honorarium per class is Rs ₹400 (Rupees Four hundred) only and not more than 8 classes in a month
2.	Guest Lecturer in FINE ARTS	SWADHIN CHANDRA RAY	Honorarium per class is Rs ₹400 (Rupees Four hundred) only and not more than 8 classes in a month
3.	Guest Lecturer in MUSIC	ATASI CHOWDHURY	Honorarium per class is Rs ₹400 (Rupees Four hundred) only and not more than 8 classes in a month

Principal DIET, D/D

Date: 25.10.2024

Memo No: 248/1(1) /F.No. 212 /DIET-DD

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The Director, SCERT (WB)

Principal DIET, D/D

Principal